CTC: Explanation for the difference in the financial statement 2015
On 30/08/2015, CTC Gia Lai Joint Stock Company explained the difference in the financial statement 2015 as follows:

· Listing Organization: CTC Gia Lai Joint Stock Company
· Stock code:  CTC

· Head office: 18 Le Lai, Pleiku City, Gia Lai province

· Content:

	Criteria
	Private consolidated balance sheet
	Audited consolidated balance sheet
	Difference 
	% increase / decrease

	A. OPERATION RESULT
	
	
	
	

	Profit after income tax
	1,809,359,226
	281,517,469
	(1,527,841,757)
	-84%

	B. BALANCE SHEET
	
	
	
	

	Prepayment to the sellers
	21,152,779,032
	19,547,682,587
	(1,605,096,445)
	-7%

	Other short-term assets
	1,875,473,328
	819,856,767
	(1,055,616,561)
	-56%

	Payables to the sellers
	32,880,581,933
	28,546,419,558
	(4,334,162,375)
	-15%


Explanation:
· Profit after income tax decreased, due to: extracting provision for investment in share of subsidiary (Gia Lai Tourism Service Joint Stock Company), distributing the commercial advantages and changing the investment rate from subsidiary (Gia Lai Tourism Service Joint Stock Company) transfer to affiliated company.

· Prepayment to the sellers decreased due to offsetting the liabilities payable to the sellers of 1 object that accounted many stock codes of all affiliated branches of the Company.
· Other short-term assets decreased due to transferring advancing account from “Other short-term assets” to “short-term receivables” in the Balance sheet

· Payables to the sellers decreased due to offsetting the liabilities payable to the sellers of 1 object that accounted many stock codes of all affiliated branches of the Company.

